
Stop times subject to change Riders must be at stop 5 minutes early. Be on time; bus will not wait.

STEWARTVILLE IN-CITY BUS STOP SCHEDULE   for 2022-2023 MS & HS
Contact Info:   Grisim Bus Service, 533.8775  or  District Transportation Secretary, Cathy  533.1569    
SOUTHEAST

In-Town   (south of 6th Street SE  &  Georgetown)
Grades Bus Number Time Location
6th - 12th grade 22  AM & PM 7:13 AM 9th St. SE & Bucknell Blvd. (Prairie Stone)
6th - 12th grade 22  AM & PM 7:15 AM Berg Blvd. SE & 8th St. SE
6th - 12th grade 22  AM & PM 7:16 AM 8th St. SE & 3rd Ave SE
6th - 12th grade 22  AM & PM 7:18 AM 9th St. SE & 5th Ave SE
6th - 12th grade 22  AM & PM 7:20 AM 5th Ave SE & 7th St. SE
6th - 12th grade 22  AM & PM 7:22 AM 6th St. SE & 7th Ave SE   (Tower Ct & Country View Ct. to this stop)
6th - 12th grade 22  AM & PM 7:23 AM 7th Ave SE & Bonner Ct. SE
6th - 12th grade 22  AM & PM 7:24 AM LaPointe Dr. SE & Grandview Ct. SE
6th - 12th grade 22  AM & PM 7:25 AM 6th St. SE & Georgetown Dr. SE

NORTHEAST
Luella, Serendipity, Riverview Clubhouse, Cottages

Grades Bus Number Time
K - 12th grade 35 AM & PM 7:34 AM Luella Pl NE: @ 308 Luella Pl NE
K - 12th grade 37 AM & 34 PM 7:26 AM 20th St. NE & 2nd Ave NE
K - 12th grade 37 AM & 34 PM 7:27 AM Clubhouse Dr NE & Daniel Ln NE
K - 12th grade 37 AM & 34 PM 7:29 AM 1st Ave NE  &  Maple St (by cottages)

See note below for eligibility to ride bus Northeast:  In-Town  (north of 1st St or Hwy 30 E)
6th - 12th grade 36  AM & PM 7:12 AM Maplebrook Dr NE & Frontage Rd NE
6th - 12th grade 36  AM & PM 7:13 AM 3rd St. NE & 10th Ave NE
6th - 12th grade 36  AM & PM 7:14 AM 3rd St. NE & 12th Ave NE
6th - 12th grade 36  AM & PM 7:16 AM 12th Ave NE & 6th St. NE
6th - 12th grade 36  AM & PM 7:18 AM 6th St. NE & 10th Ave NE 
6th - 12th grade 36  AM & PM 7:20 AM 6th St. NE & 7th Ave NE
6th - 12th grade 36  AM & PM 7:22 AM Reichel Cir NE & 7th St. NE
6th - 12th grade 36  AM & PM 7:23 AM 711 Reichel Cir NE

MS/HS students must live beyond the one-mile range to be eligible to ride the bus.
Those eligible to ride the bus are: 4th Ave NE

6th St NE

If you live south or west of the above mentioned house #s; you are INELGIBLE & walk to school. These a
2nd Ave NE House numbers 111-618 House numbers 413-422  at 3rd St NE
3rd Ave NE House numbers 111-122 House numbers 101-419  at 4th St NE
4th Ave NE House numbers 112-605 House numbers 101-419  at 5th St NE
5th Ave NE House numbers 100-110 House numbers 412-415  at 6th St NE

NORTHWEST
Southern Hills MHP ~ Northridge ~ Petersen subdivision

Grades Bus # Time Location
K - 12th grade 31  AM & PM 7:25 AM Cardinal Ln NW & 20th St. NW
6th - 12th grade 42  AM & PM 7:12 AM Falcon Ter NW & 20th St. NW
6th - 12th grade 42  AM & PM 7:13 AM Heron Ln NW & 20th St. NW
6th - 12th grade 42  AM & PM 7:15 AM Nightingale Ln NW & 20th St. NW
6th - 12th grade 42  AM & PM 7:17 AM Petersen Dr. NW & Sonke Ln NW

K - 12th grade 25 AM & 37 PM 7:30 AM John Wesley Ave NW

Beginning with house #607 and beyond
Beginning with house #416 and beyond

See other side for:  Racine In-Town Bus Stops  and  Country Route information



Stop times subject to change Riders must be at stop 5 minutes early. Be on time; bus will not wait.

RACINE IN-TOWN BUS STOPS

Grades Bus Number Time Location In-Town
K - 12th grade 30 AM & PM 7:00 AM 307 Iowa Street South Racine

30 AM & PM 7:01 AM Pine Ave. & Minnesota St. 
30 AM & PM 7:03 AM 306 1st Street NE NE Racine
30 AM & PM 7:05 AM Oak Ave. & Main St. 

37 AM & PM 7:09 AM 215 Oak Ave. NE
37 AM & PM 7:11 AM Harrison Ave. & 1st St.
37 AM & PM 7:12 AM Harrison Ave. & Kathleen Court NW Racine
37 AM & PM 7:13 AM Harrison Ave. & Lyman Court
37 AM & PM 7:14 AM Harrison Ave. & Jefferson Court

Families new to the district or first-time families with a Kindergartner on a country route will be notified by 
Grisim Bus Service.  If you don't receive a call or have any questions; please call Grisim's at 533-8775.

or
 Cathy  533.1569  ~   District Transportation Secretary

Contact Info:   Grisim Bus Service   533.8775   

FYI:  COUNTRY ROUTES

NOTICE:  Minnesota Law states that transportation by school bus is a privilege, not a right.

All  families currently enrolled and on a country route will maintain 
the same bus # and times unless notified by Grisim Bus.

Publication of this notice: local newspaper, posted on district website, and is available in each school office
www.ssd.k12.mn.us  click on district then district transportation



Stop times subject to change Riders must be at stop 5 minutes early. Be on time; bus will not wait.

                    are:


	MSHS

